
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2947
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2003
UPGRADATION OF HOSPITALS IN KERALA
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received requests from Kerala for grant of assistance for the upgradation of hospitals in the State during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a)&(b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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